A ey i g - i b S = e ot Pt A o i A A it et

Chicago Title Insurance Company

g’

..
\

STATE OF 14015747
" LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORE

; [ N ‘ :
2014 028253 2014 KAY 16 ANIG: kS
MICHAEL B BROWH
RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY, AND
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.
, 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Jami L. Brodey, Esq.

| ‘ﬂg 20081450 CTOm (aP)

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND
RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ' ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITYPAGREEMENT AND FIXTURE ILI'E\IG AND OTHER
LOAN DOCUMENTS (this "Amendment") is made as of AFQZI 30 |, 2014, by and
among, MERRILLVILLE:FTFK MAMMOTHL.L:Cy, MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-1,
L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-24 L:L:€ 4 MERRILEVILLE-RICHTER, L.L.C,,
MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 1, L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 2, L.L.C,
MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, LLL.C,,
MERRILLVILLE-JENSEN, L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-HWANG, L.L.C,,
MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-1, L.L.C., MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-2, LL.C.,-
MERRILLVILLE-POPP; L.L.C., and MERRILLVILLE-IREX, L.L.C. (each, a
"Borrower" and collectively, "Borrowers"), each a Delaware limited liability company,
and each having an address of c¢/o Merrillville Exchange Venture, L.L.C., 2901 Butterfield
*Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523, and WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, whose

o .address is 211 South Wheaton Avenue, Wheaton; Illinois 60187 (collectively with its
" :"'successors, assigns and transferees hereinafter referred to as "Lender").

RECITALS

A. On or about May 13, 2008, Lender made a loan to Merrillville 1031
Venture, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Original Borrower"), in the
principal amount of $3,210,000 (the "Loan"). The Loan is evidence by a Promissory Note
- in the face amount of $3,210,000 dated as of May 13, 2008 made by Original Borrower in
favor of Lender (the "Note") and secured by, among other things, a certain Mortgage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing made by Original
Borrower in favor of Lender dated as of May 13, 2008 and recorded on May 21, 2008

5668328v2 4/3/2014 1:18 PM w 6399.001 U//L/A/




with the Lake County, Indiana Recorder (the "Recorder") as Document No. 2008 037346,
as amended by a certain First Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents,
Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of October 31, 2008 and recorded with the
Recorder on December 2, 2008 as Document No. 2008 081186 and by a certain’ Second
Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents, Security Agreement and
Fixture Filing made as of June 28, 2013, effective as of April 30, 2013, and recorded with
the Recorder (said mortgage, as amended, and as assigned and assumed pursuant to the
Partial Assumptions (hereinafter defined), the "Mortgage"). A legal description of the
real estate encumbered by the Mortgage is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The obligations
of Original Borrower under the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents were
assigned to, and assumed by, each Borrower, on a joint and several basis, pursuant to the
partial loan assumption agreements described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Partial
Assumptions").

B. Pursuant to an Extension Agreement and Second Amendment to
Promissory Note and Other Loan Documents of even date herewith by and among Lender,
Borrowers and "Indemnitors" party thereto (the "Loan Document Amendment"), Lender
has agreed to extend the Maturity Date of the Loan to April 30, 2015.

C. Borrowers and Lender are entering into this Amendment to give
record notice of the extension of the Maturity Date.

AGREEMENTS

1. Defined Terms and Recitals. Capitalized terms used in this
Amendment shall have the ‘mednings “ascribed to |such/terms’ in‘the Mortgage unless
otherwise defined herein. ¢ |Bach sparty! heretoracknowledges ;and agrees that the above
Recitals are true, accurate, and correct in all respects and that such Recitals are
incorporated into this Amendment by reference herein.

2. Amendment to Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby amended such
that all references therein to the "Loan", the "Note" and any other "Loan Document" or
"Loan Documents" shall mean the Loan, the Note and such other Loan Document or Loan
Documents, as amended by the Loan Document Amendment.

3. Reaffirmation of Mortgage. Borrowers hereby acknowledge, agree
and reaffirm the Mortgage, as hereby amended, as security for the Loan in the maximum
aggregate principal amount of $3,210,000, and agree that no part of the foregoing
amendments or modifications shall have the effect of releasing Borrowers from any of
their obligations under the Mortgage or any other Loan Document.

4. Full Force and Effect." The Mortgage shall remain in full force and
effect in accordance with its terms, subject to and as amended by this Amendment.
Nothing herein or in the Loan Document Amendment constitutes a novation of the Loan.




o
L
i

5. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of
counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an
original, but such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signatures appear on following pages.)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment
or has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

BORROWERS:

MERRILLVILLE-TFK MAMMOTH, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: TFK Mammoth, LLC, a Minnesota limited
liability company, its sole Member

By: ﬁ-ﬂ/ma 7Z W

Name: Thomas F. Kordonowy
Title: Chief Manager

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Jum/P. Jackson, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Linda F. Jackson, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-RICHTER, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: ~ Robert W. Richter, Sole Member




N A TR A AL R inby,

~*”*%» SCOTT C. McDONALD

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

staTEoF _ MN )
SS
COUNTY OF &)M )
(/,{'oﬁ/ (’ ﬂ%ﬂ"/ /Q/ Notary Public in and for and residing in

said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT vdgrolsz , the
qh,‘f Mﬁ“‘ of /_})gn, /] o,/k TF Mammatl , a Delaware limited liability
company, ‘personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h__ own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this _/ y day of n / ,
2014.
Notary Public
Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission, Expires: /L2 / I

My County of Residence: &?M

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




e e i i AR e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment .
or has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

MERRILLVILLE-TFK MAMMOTH, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: TFK Mammoth, LLC, a Minnesota limited

liability company, its sole Member

By:
Name: Thomas F. Kordonowy
Title: Chief Manager

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-I, L.L.C.

aDelawaerrmt/e\d 11;7 ?: /Zy/_\
Nam f

Jim P/J ckson, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-2, L.L.C.

a Delaware limited liability company
W 7 ﬁ%g ' —

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

Nafne: L%@ad&son, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-RICHTER, L.L.C.
a'Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:

Robert W. Richter, Sole Member




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NC )

) SS

COUNTY OF Wake ) |

1, ﬁm\/ &V\(LL , a Notary Public in and for and residing in
said County and State, DO/ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Jim JawKspn , the

Sos mempsne of s — peau—{ e , a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h___ own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal tht ZX day of Br)g: ] ,

2014. Q
oy’

e
SRS M}"s"o.,, Nofary Public” '
“Q‘ ; @)’l' ) ‘+L
N - .
§ WOT4p it Teremy S
s y A Printed Name of Notary Public
S, H
".'%4& 03[_\0 s My Commiission Expires:
d" c’ § R 1
ll"’oo . “‘\‘ } { O \ ?

(7} \)
A My County of Residence:

e &

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

S



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borfowers and Lender have executed this Amendment
or has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

BORROWERS:

MERRILLVILLE-TFK MAMMOTH, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: TFK Mammoth, LLC, a Minnesota limited
liability company, its sole Member

By:
Name: Thomas F. Kordonowy
Title: Chief Manager

MERRILLVILLE J ACKSON-] LL.C.

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

MERRILLVILLE-RICHTER, L.L.C.
2 Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Robert W. Richter, Sole Member

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ﬁ})( . )

) SS

COUNTY OF Make )

I, ‘j/?/r(’,vw va\\\\'e\ , a Notary Public in and for and residing in
said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT [ ind4a  “JockSovy the
o memg it of mecaiuvius —Jackssw—/ cce_ , a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h__ own free and voluntary act and as the free

and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this g day of Qﬁrfk ,
2014.
Q’MW

™ “‘:«“E.;\;I'\'r'g"% N(%ry Pubifcc UV
S or % Toema o
s 6"‘ L8
§ WoT4, 1% PECTATL" -
H Ao : Printed Name of Notary Public
S, A 3
".?7 UB1C g My, Commission Expites:
A < ,
'I' 6 ‘\‘ —— - ’
o, COUNTY s -0 - 1%

0500000008

My County of Residence:

Wa g

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




|

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrowers and Lender have executed this Amendment
or has caused the same to be executed by its representatives thereunto duly authorized.

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

BORROWERS:

MERRILLVILLE-TFK MAMMOTH, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: TFK Mammoth, LLC, a Minnesota limited
liability company, its sole Member

By:
Name: Thomas F. Kordonowy
Title: Chief Manager

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:

Jim/R. Jackson; Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-JACKSON-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Linda F. Jackson, Sole Member
MERRILLVILLE-RICHTER, L.L.C.

a Dela e limited W}/ company
//

Nam Robex‘l W. Richter, Sole Member




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF qjﬁ[‘(gm‘g: )

) SS
COUNTY OF ‘\m,ggm!; )

L, ; | , @ Notary Public in and for and residing in

said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Eabg,i W Kichter, the
Cols et bt~ of Mﬁlkll Lyille- Richtern 1L.C a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h___ own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this /a™ day of 4 /l]iié ,

2014.

Notary Public

Holhe bs  alMost i~

Printed Name of Netary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
HOLLIE L MORTIMER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Exptres Feb. 6, 2018

My Commission Expires: 2/ (2 / 2013

W W W

My County of Residence: M CHen v\_é\

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 1, LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

: l
Roland L. Query, Trustee

By ﬁu‘,&§§>g&ﬁ;f Nk
Linda D. Query, Trus '

By:

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 2, LL.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Soie Member

By:

Linda D. Query, Trustee

By:

RolandfL: Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Virendra S. Bisla, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Raj Bala Bisla, Sole Member

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sTaTE OF lelorado )
SS
COUNTY OF N&i )
I WR/W . a Notary Public in and for and residing in

said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THATKoland and WindaQuery, the

Youstees of the Sple Memb ey of N\Q,rﬁ\\v(\\e;QwM,i, JLC. , a Delaware limited lifbility
company, personally known to me to be the sarfte p'erson whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that 8/he
signed and delivered said instrument as his/neyown free and voluntary act and as the tree
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this \‘ — day of A:‘QDJL ,

Wiy, )

‘;01'49‘_ Notary Public
$% le\_\c
7, & 2 Ll
s, @
,,,,'OF COLO - _ l
ergennivy My Commission Expires: \l&b’l—(’ S 20l
y P ,

2014.

%,

w©

mmu,,,
{]

®oss00en

o Duk<

Printed Name of Notary Public

. \“
2oy,
IZOO
T

(/

My County of Residence: WQ/Q(Q.,

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




e e T e T g e e e A P S L A AT s D I L s vt T 3

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 1, L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

By:

Roland L. Query, Trustee

By:

Linda D. Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 2, L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

By ignmjgﬂm E

Linda D.-Query, Trustee

By: §)§Aﬁ%§ g.m?} S ‘ L
Roland L. Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Virendra S. Bisla, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, L.L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Raj Bala Bisla, Sole Member

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

sTaTE OF (odorado,

4SS
county oF  Weld_ )
LMW , a Notary Public in and for and residing in

said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT®olundond Kinde Buing , the
\ﬂb"wM&\eMmW of MUHHV«\\L Quw 2 LLl . a Delaware limited Hablhty
company, personally known to me to be the game person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that 5/ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h'lehwwn free and voluntary act and as the free

and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this l — day of Afp /./Q

2014. %th
L / < +'

Notary Public

Laroorac Dol

> Printed Name of Notdry Public
My,Commission Expires: \Lu/r\_Q 15/ 201l

My County of Residence: \N\ Q/Q_J\,

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




S A o e g LT A Y S

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY I, LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

By:

Roland L. Query, Trustee

By:

Linda D. Query, Trustee

MERRILLV[LLE—QUERY 2,LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member
By:
Einda D. Query, Trustee
By:

Roland L. Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C.

a Delaware limited liability cogpany
By: %

Name: Virendra S. Bisla, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Raj Bala Bisla, Sole Member




ARIAAAI

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF l‘LL‘IAkQZ;S )

) SS

COUNTY OF Q ‘gﬁ@% )

()ﬁuf(/ [, WLS , a Notary Public in and for and residing in

said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT \irneadna S BiSlq . the
_édlg_m_ m,ﬂ'”\/(//l”%'lﬁk T , a Delaware limited hablhty
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged tha\S_he
signed and delivered said instrument as.{,b&_ own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this AAX day of @_@ ,

2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL

CINDY L THOMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/17/18

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commissien|Expires: [~)7-(8

My County of Residence: S0“'/0 1 S(

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY I, L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company .

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

By:

Roland L. Query, Trustee

By:

Linda D. Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-QUERY 2, LL.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Query Family Trust, Sole Member

By:

Linda D. Query, Trustee

By:
Roland L. Query, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Virendra S. l§i§1?1, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-BISLA-2, L.L.C,
a Delaware {imited liability company

By: @"\/l @ ({&LS(C"«?

Name: Raj\Bala Bisla, Sole Member




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF _ [LINQLS,
73 ss
COUNTY OF Pugacl )

I, @/ﬂc&_/ L -770/?’1@3 a Notary Pub&én digo @ edding in
said County and State, JO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Virzn 5 Pusla , the

Sole mermbees of WiV LLe -uola [ £ g , a Delaware limited hability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _};helf
signed and delivered said instrument asthef@ own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this &) day of @% ,

B WW/
Notary. Public: .. -
&”'d‘f L W honad
OF[‘;‘YC\A'\‘:HSOEI\':%S Printed Name of Notary Public
OTARE’LT’BUC STATE OF lLLlNI01l83 = .
MY COMMISSION EXPIRESION 7 Nn€orRResiordepites:
/1718

My County of Residence: W%@ e

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




|

MERRILLVILLE-JENSEN, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Gerald L. Jensen and Jeannie Jensen, Husband
and Wife, Collectively, Sole Member

By: b,(lwu He QWW\

Gerald L. Jenseg

By:gmgm_
J¥annie Jensen '

MERRILLVILLE-HWANG, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Trust of Chee-An and Chun-Yung Hwang,
Sole Member

By:

Chee-An Hwang, Trustee

By:

ChuniYung Hwang, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-1, LL.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: James Robert Watts Trust dated September 9,

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

1994, Sole Member

By:

James Robert Watts, Trustee




CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of _Stanislaus

On f, i\ l ”7 1Y before me, Michelle Renae Arviso, Notary Public

) ) (Herefinsert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared efral d L i and Q\F(Aﬁl’\ l€ J@ ng() ,q

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso@ whose nam@is faresubscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she’xecuted the same in his/he authorized
capacit@, and that by-his/hetheirsi gnamr@n the instrument the persor the entity upon behalf'of
which the ~persor‘@acted: executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

1s true and correct.
MICHELLE RENAE ARVISO
Commission # 1991205

o . Notary Public - California 2
7 WS . -
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Stanislaus County >

A A ) TR .
\(1 l Ol’lu:('/(/(} IZP/M aruwa — My Comm. Expires Sep 15. 2014'

ignatire of Notary' Public

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION
INSTRUCTIONS/FOR [COMPLE TING THIS FORM

Any acknoyelédgiient covipleted gin Califorizia witst conmin verbiage exachy os
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT: dppears above in tia otarls échor loria separate ackrowiedgment form wiist be
provery. completed ard” artached o, thar documeni. The only: excaption is if a
document is to be recorded ouside of Califorria. Jrsuch instancés, amy aliwriative
ackowleagment verbiage as may be printed on cuch a docuwment so long as-the
verbiage €oes nol reqiiye the notary. ‘s illagal for a notary i
California (i.e. certifi the author: Please check the
docionant carefidly for proper nowrial wo Jorm: if reguired.

(Title or description of attached document)

(Title or description of artached document continued)
. o State and County information must be the State and Courity where the docutment
Number vof'Pages — DocumentDate. | signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for-acknowtedgment.

» Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s} personally appeared which
must.also bethe same date the acknowledgment is completed.

The notary public must print his or her name: as it appears within his or her
coibmission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).

o Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who perscially. appear at the time of

(Additional information)

; - notarization:
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER » Indicate the cotrect singular or-plural forms by crossing off incorrzct forms (i.e.

O Individual (s) ?w,.’sh:/t.h':y.—xs !qre) or cir.cliplgme.corrcct'z’ox ms. Failure to correctly indi cate this
information may lead to rejection of document recording.

O COI'POI‘RYQ Officer o The notery seal impression must be clear and photographically réprodutcible.
Impression must ot cover taxt or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a

(Tide) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowl edgment form.

T Partner(s) ¢ Signature of the notary public must match'the signature on file with the office of

= j . the county clerk. .

O Aftorney-in=Fact o Additional information is not required but coild lielp to erisure this

O Txuste’e(s) acknowlédgment is not misused or artached to'a different document.

0O Other #  Indicate title or type ofattached docdmient, number of ‘pages and date.”

: : < Indicate the capacity claiined by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

corporate-ofticer. indicate the title {i.z. CEQO, CFO, Secretary).
o ‘Securelv attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version GAPA v12.10.07 §00-873-9865  www .NotaryClasses.com




AT e A A o o A ) ok At b BT, A e S S o e B g

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

MERRILLVILLE-JENSEN, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Gerald L. Jensen and Jeannie Jensen, Husband
and Wife, Collectively, Sole Member

By:

Gerald L. Jensen

By:

Jeannie Jensen

MERRILLVILLE-HWANG, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Trust of Chee-An Chan-YAng Hwang,
Sole Member
By: / 74

Chee/ An. Hwang, Trustee &

Chun-Yung/Hwang,

MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-1, LL.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: James Robert Watts Trust dated September 9,
1994, Sole Member

- By:

James Robert Watts, Trustee




ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Caiern, )

) SS
COUNTY OF  (ondre ok )

tnun Vo \—\mav\S and
on May \ ; 2014 before me, Cynthia S. Nemanic, personally appeared el an Hesang , who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

@U’)IMM 9£ nemﬂ.uu TR CYNTHIA S. NEMANIC

A ‘ g . & ~ Commission # 1991322
Signature of (Cynthia . Nemanic) - e J  Notary Public - California

~ Contra Costa County
Comm. Expires Oct 12, 2018

My Commission Expires: “’/ 12 / o

My County of Residence: (gt @L@%

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




MERRILLVILLE-JENSEN, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Gerald L. Jensen and Jeannie Jensen, Husband
and Wife, Collectively, Sole Member

By:

Gerald L. Jensen

By:

Jeannie Jensen

MERRILLVILLE-HWANG, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Trust of Chee-An and Chun-Yung Hwang,
Sole Member

By:

Chee-An Hwang, Trustee

By:

ChunsYung Hwang, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-1, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

James Robert Watts Trust dated September 9,
1994,, Sole Member

|




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF H&_/M\ )

) SS

COUNTY OF AV )
I, | a Notary Public in and fqr and residing in
said County and State,l Dg HEREBY,CERTIFY THAT MLMK the

M of Maerivie MIQ/T[’S'I LLc , a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h 14 own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this l ii day oflégﬂ l 20/ ‘7/

Al 4y st

thz;ry Pubfic

{f‘:m*’ ; Ho\\a /\1 1 [ oLOSED

18_ Q a5
g3 % o Printed Name of Notary Public
E R L )
e "“‘\‘\v'é@ ) )
#S;A"rs“mt\\\\\" My Conimission Expires: O o/ i}
L T «

432047 Y Dhsrecey
CourT

Ma-v

\@é Aesd )b em ot
4 : Y

My County of Residence:

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Sandra Adell Watts Trust dated September 9,
1994, Sole Member

MERRILLVILLE-POPP, L.L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: First Amendment to the Amendment and
Restatement of the Walter J. Popp Declaration
of Living Trust U/A December 23, 1992, Sole
Member

By:

Walter J.JPopp, Trustee
MERRILLVILLE-IREX, {..L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company
By:  Inland Real Estate Exchange Corporation,

n/k/a Inland Private Capital Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation, Sole Member

By:

~ Rahul Sehgal,
Chief Investment Officer




—

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ol
) SS

COUNTY OF W\Au) )
I ‘ L L, , a Notary Public in and for and residing in
said County Lind State DU HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Sandva A<kl WaHs the

of u)c a i “,Ml‘ WJAT7S <2 Lt a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that She
signed and delivered said instrument as hey own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set

forth.
GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 'ﬁ day of %ﬁ’_&l\(

Notary PubliceU

2014.

4&; STAT‘,\?.\\*;@\‘\} My, Commission-Expires: € < ' /0 / (Y~

A

My County of Residence: YY\AO )

43043 2 Osmcr GocT

e Aokmuleﬂé ment
)&¥> Al Se

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

—
Printed Name of Notary Public ol l&L’]Wf\ (0teSk,




MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

~ By: Sandra Adell Watts Trust dated September 9,

Si‘gnature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

1994, Sole Member

By:

Sandra Adell Watts, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-POPP, L.L.C,,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: First Amendment to the Amendment and
Restatement of the Walter J. Popp Declaration
of Living Trust U/A December 23, 1992, Sole
Member

By;/{//?%%. //gﬂ@

Walter-J. Popp, Trusfee / 4 TR

MERRILLVILLE-IREX, E.L.C.,
a Delaware limited hability company

By:  Inland Real Estate Exchange Corporation,
n/k/a Inland Private Capital Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation, Sole Member

Rahul Sehgal,
Chief Investment Officer




. - - i S e e A A e - dreirans 02 3 A A L e PR3

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF 2 )
) SS
COUNTY OF mA )

2 , a Notary P %n esiding in
sajd County and State DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT7 7 the
M ﬂ[c 33/?2,? a Deladwate” linfi liability

“company, personally known Q/ me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that _ he
signed and delivered said instrument as h1S own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this S day of Aeu’\\l ,

2014,

Notary Public /4

‘%‘O\V\C SO Gamez- \-LQN\Q /\C\IZ

Francisco Gamez- -Hernandez

Notary Public Printed Name 'of Notary Public
Pima County, Afizona L
My Comm. Expires 09-26- My Commission Expires: 9 lw (’Zo [ L,/

My County of Residence: }: w

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




MERRILLVILLE-WATTS-2, L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: Sandra Adell Watts Trust dated September 9,
1994, Sole Member

By:

Sandra Adell Watts, Trustee

MERRILLVILLE-POPP, L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: First Amendment to the Amendment and
Restatement of the Walter J. Popp Declaration
of Living Trust U/A December 23, 1992, Sole
Member '

By:

Walter J. Popp, Trustee

~ MERRILLVILLE-IREX;/L.L.C,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:  Inland Real Estate Exchange Corporation,
n/k/a Inland Private Capital Corporation, a
Delaware Corporation, Sole Member

By: V\

Daniel mb'uleal,

Vice President

Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




A A b b AR e A R S T s 2 e R aS b Tt i rwne A R

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF DUPAGE )

I, Eugene J. Filice, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County and
State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Daniel Zatloukal, the Vice President of Inland Private
Capital Corporation, the sole member of Merrillville-IREX, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability
company, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that __he signed
and delivered said instrument as h ___ own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary
act of said limited liability company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal thi¥ 2/

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

My County of Residence: Du Page

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




Signature Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage

LENDER:

WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY

Mﬁb

Its




e it o e

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF A0S )
) SS

COUNTY OF Kenclat/

1, Jennier Bar e/ a Notary Public in and for, and residing in
said County and State, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT Bragldy Ha/der) . the
Ve esiclent of WHEATON BANK & TRUST COMPANY , personally known to me
to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that v he signed and delivered said instrument as
hj5> own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said bank for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this I day of [ZZQ% ,

Jw%x %é@/[ 2L

Wotary Public

Tern tgf/\_éa/sk[/

2014.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER L. BARTELL
NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 10/23/2016

Printed Name of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

/o//xsl AU/

My County of Residence:
Kenel 4l

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each
Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Jami Brodey

Acknowledgment Page to Third Amendment to Mortgage




Sk e st T A 1L N B i ] e it b T~ # LT S T T v 4 S L A Al 0, IR A AR T L S

Exhibit A

Legal Description of Real Estate

Lot 1 in Grand Park Fifth Subdivision, recorded in Plat Book 99, page 94 in the Office of
the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.




Schedule 1

Partial Assumptions

1. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-TFK Mammoth, L.L.C., and Lender,
recorded with the Recorder on February 26, 2009as Document No. 2009-011995.

2. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jackson-1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded
with the Recorder on February 26,2009 as Document No. 2009-011998.

3. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 17, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jackson-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded
with the Recorder on February 27, 2009 as Document No. 2009-012001.

4. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of February 23, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Richter, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with
the Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-014286.

5. Partial Loai Assumption, Agreemeént, dated as of February 27, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Query 1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with
the Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-014283. \

6. Partial' Loan" Assumption Agreement dated as lof February 27, 2009
by and among Original Borrower, Mernillyville;Query-2; L.LiC. and Lender, recorded with
the Recorder on March 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-014289.

7. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 11, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville Bisla-1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No. 2009-017641.

8. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 11, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Bisla-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No.;2009-017635.

9. Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 13, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Jensen, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on March 20, 2009 as Document No. 2009-017638.

10.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of March 31, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Hwang, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 6, 2009 as Document No. 2009-021799.

Schedule 1
Page 1




A 8 £ Yt b i 2 i Bt

11.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of April 13, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Watts-1, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 23, 2009 as Document No. 2009-025971.

12.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of April 13, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Watts-2, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on April 23, 2009 as Document No. 2009-025974.

13.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of May 22, 2009 by
and among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Popp, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on June 1, 2009 as Document No. 2009-036231.

14.  Partial Loan Assumption Agreement dated as of July 15, 2009 by and
among Original Borrower, Merrillville-Irex, L.L.C., and Lender, recorded with the
Recorder on July 29, 2009 as Document No. 2009-052310.

Schedule 1
Page 2




